SMALL Technology Research Group
No.17, Lane 50-6, Sec.2, Changping Rd., Beitun Dist.,
Taichung City, 40671 Taiwan R.O.C
2-4
TEL: 886-4-24226918
FAX: 886-4-24225423
E-mail: sales@powergood.com
ESC SERIES
Single Low Voltage SR Models ＆Dual High Voltage Models
Data Sheets & Derating Curves
• High efficiency 89%@ 3.3V (SR topology)
• Save up to 40% board space
• Standard pin out; Fully replaceable with 2”x1.6” standard case
• 1500V Basic Insulation (input to output)
• Built-in EMC filter meets EN 55022 class B and FCC Level B
without external components
• MTBF≥1,989,000 hours @50˚C GB (BellCore TR-332)
Model Selection Guide
Typical @ Ta=+25˚C under nominal line voltage and full load conditions unless noted.
Input Output
Voltage (Volts) Current (A) Voltage Current Power Efficiency @FLModel
Nominal Range No load Full load (Volts) (A) (W) Typ.(%)
ESC4850-7-E 48 36-75 0.05 0.82 5.0 7 35 89%
ESC4833-10-E 48 36-75 0.05 0.79 3.3 10 33 88%
ESC4825-10-E 48 36-75 0.05 0.6 2.5 10 25 87%
ESC4818-10-E 48 36-75 0.05 0.44 1.8 10 18 85%
ESC2450-7-E 24 18-36 0.1 1.64 5.0 7 35 88%
ESC2433-10-E 24 18-36 0.1 1.56 3.3 10 33 87%
ESC2425-10-E 24 18-36 0.1 1.2 2.5 10 25 86%
ESC2418-10-E 24 18-36 0.1 0.88 1.8 10 18 85%
ESC4850-6-E 48 36-75 0.05 0.69 5.0 6 30 90%
ESC4833-8-E 48 36-75 0.05 0.62 3.3 8 26.4 89%
ESC4825-8-E 48 36-75 0.05 0.48 2.5 8 20 87%
ESC4818-8-E 48 36-75 0.05 0.35 1.8 8 14.4 85%
ESC2450-6-E 24 18-36 0.1 1.4 5.0 6 30 89%
ESC2433-8-E 24 18-36 0.1 1.25 3.3 8 26.4 88%
ESC2425-8-E 24 18-36 0.1 0.96 2.5 8 20 87%
ESC2418-8-E 24 18-36 0.1 0.71 1.8 8 14.4 85%
ESC4850-5-E 48 36-75 0.05 0.59 5.0 5 25 88%
ESC4833-7-E 48 36-75 0.05 0.56 3.3 7 23.1 87%
ESC4825-7-E 48 36-75 0.05 0.43 2.5 7 17.5 86%
ESC2450-5-E 24 18-36 0.1 1.18 5.0 5 25 88%
ESC2433-7-E 24 18-36 0.1 1.11 3.3 7 23.1 87%
ESC2425-7-E 24 18-36 0.1 0.85 2.5 7 17.5 86%
ESC1250-6-E 12 9-18 0.1 2.87 5.0 6 30 87%
ESC48120-S-E 48 36-75 0.006 0.710 12.0 2.5 30 88%
ESC48150-S-E 48 36-75 0.006 0.702 15.0 2.0 30 89%
ESC24120-S-E 24 18-36 0.010 1.43 12.0 2.5 30 87%
ESC24150-S-E 24 18-36 0.010 1.42 15.0 2.0 30 88%
ESC12120-S-E 12 9-18 0.02 2.33 12.0 2.0 24 86%
ESC12150-S-E 12 9-18 0.02 2.33 15.0 1.6 24 87%
ESC48120-D-E 48 36-75 0.006 0.710 ±12.0 ±1.25 30 88%
ESC48150-D-E 48 36-75 0.006 0.702 ±15.0 ±1.0 30 89%
ESC48240-D-E 48 36-75 0.006 0.68 ±24 ±0.6 30 87%
ESC24120-D-E 24 18-36 0.010 1.43 ±12.0 ±1.25 30 87%
ESC24150-D-E 24 18-36 0.010 1.42 ±15.0 ±1.0 30 88%
ESC24240-D-E 24 18-36 0.010 0.69 ±24 ±0.6 30 87%
ESC12120-D-E 12 9-18 0.02 2.33 ±12.0 ±1.0 24 86%
ESC12150-D-E 12 9-18 0.02 2.33 ±15.0 ±0.8 24 87%
Enable polarity : “-1” for positive  logic Built-In EMC Input Filter,   “-P” for positive  logic PI Input Filter
“-0” for negative logic Built-In EMC Input Filter,  “-N” for negative logic PI Input Filter
E220958
Conducted EMI input terminal value (typ)
ESC4833-10-1 @Vin = 48VDC, Iout = 8.5A
Without External Components.
SMALL Technology Research Group
No.17, Lane 50-6, Sec.2, Changping Rd., Beitun Dist.,
Taichung City, 40671 Taiwan R.O.C